DC/DC Converter
YEAR
war ran t
y3
www.recom-power.com REV.:  6/2020 ECO-1
Features
Unregulated
Converters

IEC/EN60950-1 certified
C22.2 No. 62368-1-14 certified
CB Report
EN55032 compliant
EN55024 compliant
E224736
Model Numbering
Packaging
Isolation Voltage (3)
nom. Output Voltage
Output Power
Single
nom. Input Voltage
R1 SX-__ __ /_ -R
Ordering Examples:
R1SX-3.305-R 3.3Vin 5Vout  1kVDC/1 second isolation tape and reel packaging
R1SX-0505/H-R 5Vin 5Vout 3kVDC/1 second isolation tape and reel packaging
Selection Guide
Part nom. Input Output Output Efficiency max. Capacitive
Number Voltage Voltage Current typ. (1) Load (2)
 [VDC] [VDC] [mA] [%] [µF]
R1SX-3.33.3 3.3 3.3 303 74 2200
R1SX-3.305 3.3 5 200 78 2200
R1SX-0505 5 5 200 78 2200
R1SX-1205 12 5 200 79 2200